
Title First Name Last Name Role Email 

Mr  David  Beukes Hard Materials, Science Teacher dbeukes@mas.school.nz 

Mr 

Miss 

Brent 

Alice 

Cairns 

Donaldson 

Mathematics Teacher 

Sports Co-ordinator 

bcairns@mas.school.nz 

adonaldson@mas.school.nz 

Ms Sussanah Engel Y2 Teacher sengel@mas.school.nz 

Ms Jan Gifkins Executive Officer jgifkins@mas.school.nz 

Ms Marie Greenhalgh Year 1 Teacher mgreenhalgh@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Fiona Hewett Careers, Gateway, Trades fhewett@mas.school.nz 

Ms Julena Hickey Art, English Teacher jhickey@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Kura Hingston Principal khingston@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Shayna Howden Principals Assistant shahowden@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Audrey Ingram Learning Support aingram@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Miriama Iti-White Y8 Teacher- Nīoreore Hub Leader miti@mas.school.nz 

Mr Peter Kirk Caretaker pkirk@mas.school.nz 

Ms Weka Kirk Physical Education and Health 

Teacher 

wkirk@mas.school.nz 

     

Ms 

Mr 

Pauline 

Tipene 

Nepson 

O’Brien 

Learning Support 

Services Academy Co-ordinator 

pnepson@mas.school.nz 

tobrien@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Connie Pouwhare Food Technology Teacher cpouwhare@mas.school.nz 

Ms Jo-Ann Rewi Y3 Teacher jrewi@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Pam Robinson Social Studies, English Teacher probinson@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Rosana Stone Learning Support rstone@mas.school.nz 

Mr Tanetiki Takuira Alternative Education  ttakuira@mas.school.nz 

Ms Kohine Tawhara Music Teacher ktawhara@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Lydia Taylor Front Office ltaylor@mas.school.nz 

Ms Helena Te Aho Y7-8 teacher hteaho@mas.school.nz 

Mr Truby Te Aho Y4-5 Teacher tteaho@mas.school.nz 

Ms Pauline Teddy Attendance Officer pteddy@mas.school.nz 

Mrs Teri Teddy  Rangipō Hub Leader tteddy@mas.school.nz 

Ms Angela Tumarae Learning Support atumarae@mas.school.nz 

Ms Julie Tumarae Deputy Principal, Senco jtumarae@mas.school.nz 

Mr Muriwai White Te Reo Teacher muwhite@mas.school.nz 
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